6-5
Features
• 80C48 and 80C80/85 Bus Compatible - No Interfacing
Logic Required
• Conversion Time < 100µs
• Easy Interface to Most Microprocessors
• Will Operate in a “Stand Alone” Mode
• Differential Analog Voltage Inputs

adjusted to allow encoding any smaller analog voltage span
to the full 8 bits of resolution.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER ERROR EXTERNAL CONDITIONS TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO
ADC0802LCN ±1/2 LSB VREF/2 = 2.500VDC (No Adjustments) 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
ADC0802LCD ±3/4 LSB -40 to 85 20 Ld CERDIP F20.3
ADC0802LD ±1 LSB -55 to 125 20 Ld CERDIP F20.3
ADC0803LCN ±1/2 LSB VREF/2 Adjusted for Correct Full Scale
Reading
0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
ADC0803LCD ±3/4 LSB -40 to 85 20 Ld CERDIP F20.3
ADC0803LCWM ±1 LSB -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
ADC0803LD ±1 LSB -55 to 125 20 Ld CERDIP F20.3
ADC0804LCN ±1 LSB VREF/2 = 2.500VDC (No Adjustments) 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
ADC0804LCD ±1 LSB -40 to 85 20 Ld CERDIP F20.3
ADC0804LCWM ±1 LSB -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
Pinout
ADC0802, ADC0803, ADC0804
(PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW